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SUBMITTAL TO THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS
COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE, STATE OF CALIFORNIA

////<}

SUBMITTL DATE:
OCT 2 1 2015

SUBJECT: Recommendation for Distribution of Excess Proceeds for Tax Sale No. 192, Item 164. Last assessed
to: Leopoldo Cardenas and Angie A. Cardenas, husband and wife as joint tenants. District 1 [$22,615]. Fund 65595
Excess Proceeds from Tax Sale.

FROM: Don Kent, Treasurer-Tax Collector

RECOMMENDED MOTION: That the Board of Supervisors:
1. Approve the claim from Citifinancial Services, Inc. for payment of excess proceeds resulting from the Tax
Collector's public auction sale associated with parcel 287343017-1;
(continued on page two)

BACKGROUND:

Summary

In accordance with Section 3691 et seq. of the California Revenue and Taxation Code, and with prior approval of the
Board of Supervisors, The Tax Collector conducted the March 20, 2012 public auction sale. The deed conveying
title to the purchasers at the auction was recorded May 11, 2012. Further, as required by Section 4676 of the
California Revenue and Taxation Code, notice of the right to claim excess proceeds was given on June 6, 2012, to
parties of interest as defined in Section 4675 of said code. Parties of interest have been determined by an
examination of lot book reports as well as Assessor's and Recorder’s records, and various research methods were

used to obtain current mailing addresses for these parties of interest. o
on Kent

(continued on page two)
Treasurer-Tax Collector

FINANCIAL DATA | CurrentFiscal Year: | Next Fiscal Year: Total Cost: Ongoing Cost: ?g::g;ﬁog?fﬁg;'
COST $ 22,615/ $ JE 22,615[$ 0 ‘

C t O Pol
NET COUNTY COST | $ ols ol's ol's o] Consen olicy (¥

SOURCE OF FUNDS: Fund 65595 Excess Proceeds from Tax Sale Budget Adjustment: N/A

For Fiscal Year: 15/16
C.E.O. RECOMMENDATION: APPROVE
F/ I_' /? .
BY: /41.4«/ %« 120l
Samuel Wong

County Executive Office Signature

MINUTES OF THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS

Prev. Agn. Ref.: | District: 1 | Agenda Number:
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SUBMITTAL TO THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS, COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE, STATE OF CALIFORNIA
FORM 11: Recommendation for Distribution of Excess Proceeds for Tax Sale No. 192, Item 164. Last assessed to:
Leopoldo Cardenas and Angie A. Cardenas, husband and wife as joint tenants. District 1 [$22,615]. Fund 65595 Excess
Proceeds from Tax Sale.

DATE: OCT 2 1 2015

PAGE: Page 2 of 2

RECOMMENDED MOTION:

2. Deny the claim from MCT Group, Inc,;

3. Authorize and direct the Auditor-Controller to issue a warrant to Citifinancial Services, Inc. in the amount of
$22,615.94, no sooner than ninety days from the date of this order, unless an appeal has been filed in
Superior Court, pursuant to the California Revenue and Taxation Code Section 4675.

BACKGROUND:
Summary (continued)

The Treasurer-Tax Collector has received two claims for excess proceeds:

1. Claim from Citifinancial Services, Inc. based on a Deed of Trust recorded February 7, 2008 as Instrument No.
2008-0063617.

2. Claim from MCT Group, Inc. based on an Abstract of Judgment recorded October 4, 2011 as Instrument No.
2011-0437452.

Pursuant to Section 4675 of the California Revenue and Taxation Code, it is the recommendation of this office that
Citifinancial Services, Inc. be awarded excess proceeds in the amount of $22,615.94. Since the amount claimed by
Citifinancial Services, Inc. exceeds the amount of excess proceeds available, there are no funds available for
consideration for the claim from MCT Group, Inc. Supporting documentation has been provided. The Tax Collector
requests approval of the above recommended motion. Notice of this recommendation was sent to the claimants by
certified mail.

Impact on Citizens and Businesses
Excess proceeds are being released to the beneficiary on the deed of trust of the property.

ATTACHMENTS (if needed, in this order):
Copies of the Excess Proceeds Claim forms and supporting documentation are attached.



Recoveds B 121>

CLAIM FOR EXCESS PROCEEDS FROM THE SALE OF TAX-DEFAULTED PROPERTY
(SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR FURTHER INSTRUCTIONS)

To: Don Kent, Treasurer-Tax Collector

Re: Claim for Excess Proceeds

TC 192 Item 164 Assessment No.: 287343017-1
Assessee: CARDENAS, LEOPOLDO & ANGIE A
Situs: 17160 ALAMEDA DR PERRIS

Date Sold: March 20, 2012

Date Deed to Purchaser Recorded: May 11, 2012
Final Date to Submit Claim: May 13, 2013

I/We, pursuant to Revenue and Taxation Code Section 4675, hereby claim excess proceeds in the amount of
3 913 07Y. 4t 9 from the sale of the above mentioned real property. I/We were the enholder(s),

L] property owner(s) [check in one box] at the time of the sale of the property as is evidenced by Riverside County
Recorder's Document No. 26 -00 € 3¢, : recorded on 2~ -0¥ A copy of this document is attached here to.
I/We are the rightful claimants by virtue of the attached assignment of mternst I/We have listed below and attached
hereto each item of documentation supporting the claim submitted.

NOTE: YOUR CLAIM WILL NOT BE CONSIDERED UNLESS THE DOCUMENTATION IS ATTACHED.

if the property is held in Joint Tenancy, the taxsale process has severed this Joint Tenancy, and all Joint Tenants will
have to sign the claim unless the claimant submits proof that he or she is entitled to the full amount of the claim, the
claimant may only receive his or her respective portion of the claim.

I/We affirm under penalty of perjury that the foregoing is true and correct.

Executedthis_ 1 3 dayof " \a— ,208 3 at Datla s
' " County, State g
_/)4—-——”’ e ’ﬁ)j/ /A /f\,// b!/\~
Signature of Claimant Slgna'infe'é?/(féﬁﬁant o ‘
2o A BT

Print Name rlnt Name

étZ::yAt%r‘e)ss(a/‘M'3 A/‘/é Stre Address]j ﬂ \ ( a/t I{L&J\ %, \ld
Leng 1o ore3s /J/iv};;?“y 15059
G12-653-Yyryx @4}/ U";% 57"%

Phone Number Phone Nurhber

8CO 8-21 (1-99)



e e e McCarthy ¢ Holth o e
Kevin R. McCarthy CA y uS CA David Rankin
Matthew E. Podmenik ca . . . Casey C. Pence
KatieJo Keeling CAWA A Limited Liability Partnership o chmber Labrecqe
JaVonne M. Phillips CA ‘arrie Majors-Staal
Kristin Schuler-Hi NV Michael Chen
Kl Sctuler Hinz e 1770 Fourth Avenue o S
David C. Scott CA . o . OR Lisa Lear
Jennfe C Wong ca San Diego, California 92101 AR Andseanna Smith
Angela M. Michael AK ID OR PA WA James Nicita
Seth Harris cA Telephone (877) 369-6122 ca Jefirey Boman
Kelly M. Raftery CA . AZOR Brady Godbout
Matthew B, Learned ca Facsimile (619) 685-4811 Lulia Thomas Moore
Melissa Robbins Coutts* AZCA NM Jeannette Whittaker
Kristin Zilberstein ca www.McCarthyHolthus.com NV Gaty Fink
Merdaud Jafarnia CA . ELNM Denise Snyder
Thomas J. Ruhrup cA Email to all personnel: CACO Holly Shilliday
Rebecea L Lang CA First initial and last name@mccarthyholthus.com WA Jessica Grape
Mary Stearns CAWA o m Chrlst:phe];]_:hrs
Sherry A.Moore NV rin Robson
i NM Umair Malik
Janice Jacovino NV
Lakshmi Jagannath™ AZCA AZ gg Iman Tehrani
Andrew Boylan CAWA Megan Boyd
Joseph Mdntosh WA l\?l\: Dol;lglass Toleno
Julie Corriveau CA Joshua pencer
Robert McDonald CcAWA NM Andrew Yarrington
“*Christopher J, Dylla AZ WA  Annette Cook
Inku Nam NV Co Jennifer Cruseturmer
Robert B, Hakari OR NM Steven Lucero
Lila Zhao CA WA Matthew Stamper

November 7, 2014

Riverside County Tax Collector

4080 Lemon St

Riverside, CA 92501

Via First Class Mail and Email: ttc@co.riverside.ca.us

RE: CITIBANK’S COMPLETED CLAIM TO EXCESS PROCEEDS
In Re: 17160 ALAMEDA DR., PERRIS, CA 92570
M&H File No.: CA14-2519-KK
Default No.: 2006-287343017-0000
APN: 287343017-1

Dear Sir or Madam:

Our office has been retained by CitiMortgage, Inc. to retrieve surplus funds from the sale of the
real property referenced above. Please find enclosed a completed claim form and copies of the
supporting documentation. Please let us know what else you will need from our client to
complete this claim.

If you have any questions, please do not hesitate to contact Elizabeth Peralta-Reed at (619) 685-
4815.

Very truly yours,

McCarthy & Holthus, LLP
5 1 e

Megan Boyd, Esq. gg

Attorney fot CitiMortgage, Inc.

Colorado_Oifice
7700 E. Arapahoe Road,
Suite 150
Centennial, CO 80112
(877) 369-6122
Facsimile (866) 894-7369

Washington Office
108 1* Ave South
Suite 300
Seattle, WA 98104
(206) 319-9100

Facsimile (206) 780-6862

OreFon Office

920 SW 3" Avenue 1* Floor

Portland, OR 97204
(971) 201-3200
Facsimile (971) 201-3202

Of Counsel
McCarthy ¢ Holthus  Levine P.C,
Arizona Office
8502 E. Via De Ventura Blvd,
Scottsdale, AZ 85258
(480) 3024100
Facsimile (480) 302-4101
**Attorneys from this Office
*Managing Associate, AZ Office of
McCarthy ¢ Holthus

New Mexico Office
6501 Eagle Rock NE, Suite A-3

Albuquerque, NM 87113
Telephone (877) 369-6122
Facsimile (505) 750-9803

Nevada Office

9510 West Sahara Avenue, Suite 200

Las Vegas, NV 89117
(702) 685-0329
Facsimile (866) 339-5691



DOC # 2008-0063617
92/07/2008 ©8:008 Fee:30.00
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Recorded in Official Records
County of Riverside
Larry W, Uard
Assessor, County Clerk & Resorder
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EN RECORDED MAIL TO
CITIFIRANCIBL SERVICES,

INC. ¥
“Steout Ad

BUREN BLVD STE Cl

W 92503

SPACE ANONT TIAS LINY, FOR RECORDAR'S USH

5(74345 |DEED OF TRUST|

THIS DEED OF TRUST is miade this  13th  dm of December | 2007 , armong the Tristor,
LEOPOLDO CAKDENRS AND ANGIE A CARDENAS, HUSHBAND AND WIFE AS
JOINT TENANTS rein "Borrgwer”)
CITIXINANCIAL SERVICES, INC. U‘E:?:&f-%:ﬁ:?:; {
ad the Beneficiary, CITIFINANCIAL BERVICES, IRC, ’ R
a corporation organized and existinguader the laws of Californis . whose
addrese is 2955 VAN BUREN BLVYD STE Cl1 RIVEREIDE CA 92503 (herein “I,e;}dur"),

HORRCWER, In consideration of the indebtedness lsrein recited and the trist heesin crewied, irrevocably graw: and
conveys to Troswe, in frust. with power of sale, the foilowing desceibed property loceted in tae County of
RIVERSIDE | Seate of California:

LOT 27, OF GALVAN PARE NO.2 AS SEOWN BY MAP ON FILE IN 400K 13, PRZE
28 OF ¥aPS IN THE QFFICE OF THE COUNTY RECORDER OF RIVERSIDE TOUNTY,
CALFOENIA

AFN: 287-343-017

When regarded retumn o!
Tirst American Title Insurenee
Lenders Advantage
110¢ Superiar Avenuag, Suite 200
Cieveland, (o 44114
ATTN: NS5 TEAM

which has the addesss of 17160 ALAMEDA DR . PERRYS . California 92570
theretn "Property Address™),

TOGETHER with all the improveraents now or hersafter erected on the property, and all casements, rights, appurseuauces
and rents (sulject kowever e the rights and suthorities given herein to Lender to collect and apply such rents), all of which shall be
deemed to be and remain 2 part of the property covered by this Deed of Trust; and all of the fozegoing, together with said propesty
(or the lessehold estate if this Devd of Trust is on a leasehold) we hereinafier veferred 1o as the "Property”;

Ter SECURE to Lender the vepayment of the indebreduess svidenced by Bomower's note dated 12/13/3007  and
extensions and renewals thereof (Merein “"Mote™), in the prineipal sumof U.S. §  93,409.31 | with inerest thereon, piaviding
for monthly installments of principal snd interest; the payrment of ail other sums, with interest thergon, advanced in accordance
herewith 1o protscr the seonrity of this Deed of Trost; and the verformance of the covenants aod agrsements of Botrower lwrein
contaiited,

Borrawer covenants thar Borower Is lawfully seised uf the estate hercby conveyed and has the right to grant and convey
the Property, and that the Property is unensumbersd excepe for encumbrances of record, Borrewer sovenants that Borrower
warcants and wili defend generally the title to the Property ageinst all claizns and demands, suhjest to encumbrances of yecord.

o

CALTTTINE 52004 Ogiginal (Regorded) CopviBranch] Copy{lunstoner) Pam D oi6



ANGIE A CARDENAS LEOPOLDG P CARDENAS 12/13/2007

UNIFORM COVEMANTS. Buorrower and Lender ¢ovenant and agree as follows:

ment of Principal and Inlerest. Bowrower shail promptly pay when due the principal and interest indehtedness
evidenced by the Note and late charges as provided in the Note.

2. Funds for Taves mud Insurance. Subject to applivable law or a written weiver by Leuder. Borrower shall pay to
Lender on the day mowhly payments of principat and interest are payable under the Note, until the Note is paid in full, & sum
(herein "Fuads") equal to one-twelfih of the yearly taxes and assessments (inclading condominium and pianned unit develnpient
assessinents, i¥ jority over this Deed of Trusi, and ground rents on the Propedy, if any, pius one-twelfth of
yeatly premiva instaliments for hazard insurance, plus one-twelfth of yearly premium ins:allments for mortgage insurance, if any.
all as rersonably estimated initially and from time to time by Lender on the basis of assesements and bilis and reasonable estimates
therent.  Forrower shali not be obligated to make such psyments of Funds w Lender to the exient that Burrowet makes such
payments o the holder of o prior morigage ot deed of trust I such holder i an tastitutional Lender
If Borrerwer pays Gunds (0 Lander, the Funds shall ke held in an institution the deposits or acecuns of which are frsursd
or guatantesd by a Federal ot state agency (including Lender it Lender is such an institution). Lender shatl apply the Funds o pay
sid taxes, nssessments, insurance premiums end ground rents. Tender may not churge for o bolding and applying the Fuands.
analyzing said secount or verifying and compiling said assessents and bills, unless Lender pays Burrower intetest on the nods
a applicable law permits Lender to make such a charge. Borrower and Lender may sgree in writing at the time of execution of
this Deed of Tiust tat intersst on the Funds shail be paid o Borrowsr, and upless such sgrecment is made or applicebin law
requires such interest o be paid, Lender shall not be requized @ pay Borrower any interast ot earning: or the Funds. Lender shali
give to Borrower., withous churge, an annpal accounting of the Funds showing vredits and debits Funds and the purp
which exch debit w the Fusils was made. The Funds are pledged as additiona] security for the sumy secured by this Deed of Trust.

1f ihe amoant of the Fonds hield by Lender, together with the fufure monthily installments of Funds payable prior to the dus
dates 0f 1axes, assessments, msurance premiums and ground renrs, shall exceed the amount recuired w0 pay said 1axes. fssessmenis,
insuranes premiums and ground remts as they fall due, sush excess shall be, at Bocrower's optior, sither promptly e2pid to
Borrower ot credited to Borrower on monthly insialiments ~f Funds. I the amount of the Funds aeld by Lender shall 1ot be
fflefent o pay taxes. assessments. insurance premivms anid ground rents as they fall due, Borrwer shal! puy 1o Lerder any
ssary so make up the deficiency i one or mare puyments 45 Lender may vequize.
0 payment in full of all suss secured by this Deed of Trust, Lender shall praunpily refund to Borrower any Funds heie
st. 31 under patagraph 17 hereof the Propeny is seld or the Property is atherwise acauived by Lender. Lender shail apy
o later than immediately prior to the sals of the Property o+ in acquisition by Lendes, auy Funds held by Lender at the vme of
application as a credit sgainst the sums wweured by this Deed of Trust.

,‘\‘
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fer under the Nuote
y Borrowsr under

3. Appilcation of Payments, Unless applicable law provides otierwise, all muyimeats received by La
ani paragraphs | and 2 hereof shall be applied by Lender first in paviuent of amouots peyable to Lender
paragraph 2 hereot. then to nterest pavable on the Note, und then L0 the principal of the Nate.

4, Prior Mortgages and Deeds of Trusyy Chargesy Liens. Borrower shail perform all of Borrower's obligaticns ander
any merigsge. Jesd of wust or other security agreemernd with a lien which bas pvicrity over this Deed of Trust, iaciuding
Borrowsr's covenants 1o munke payments when due, Borrowes shall pay or cause to be paid ali tax ssments aned other charges.
fines and immosiions atiributable wo the Proverty which may sitain a priotity over this Deed of Trug, and leasshold payawnts or
ground tems, i any.

=

5. Tipzard Insurance. Borrower shall keep the improvements now existing ot hergafter ereted on the Property nsutred
against luss by dre, hazaeds included within the term “extended coverage”, and such oiher hazards a« Leoder viny reguire and in
stieh spounts yud For such periods as Lender may require.

The insurapce carrier providing the insurance shall be chosen hy Borrower subject to approval by Lender; provided, thes
such apneoval shall tot be unreasonably withhield, All insuranee policies and renevanls thereof shall be m a Form acueplable o
Lender and shall inchude & standard mortgage <lause in faven of and in @ form acceprable to Lender. 1ender shail heve the tight
hold the policies and renewals thersof. subject to the terms uf nuy morigage, deed of trest or other sceority agreement with a ben
which has priodity over this Deed of Trust.

In the vvent of loss, Borrowsr shall give prompt noi
if not made promptiy by Borrower.

if the Property is sbandoned by Borrower, or if Borrower fails to respond o ¢
mailed by Lender o Borrower that the insurance carvier o fo settie a claim for Wsuraoce benefits, Lender s authoriesd
ot and apply the insuranes proveeds at Lender's option withier 1o festoration: or ennis of the Property or t the sums seswred by
this Dead of Trust.

6. Preservation and Maintenance of Property: bLeaseholds; Condominiums; Plaaned Unit Develapments, Borrower
shall keep the Property in good repair and shall not commit waste ur permit impaireient of deierioration of the Property and shail
comply with the provisinas of auy Jease if tids Deed of Trusi i= on » leasehold. IT this Deed of Trast is onavaiting <ondusuinitimo
or g planned unit developiment, Borpower shall perform all of Borrowsr's obligations llrfdct the declavation or ctverangs creating ve
goventing the vondominium or phised it developmznt - the by-aws and regulagions of the condumintuen or plapned it
development, and constituent documents.

= to the insurance carvier pod Lender, Lender may make proot of Jass

er within 30 days from the date notice is
ty

CATLIT-R 502008 Qriginel (Reoorded) Cony (Branch) Copytustomar! Page 2 oi



ANGIE A CARDEWAS LEOPOLDC F CARDENAS 12/13/2607

. - 9.-Protectior of Lender's Securlty, If Borrower fails to perform the covenants and agreements contained in this Deed of
~Trust, or if amy sction or proveeding is commenced which materially affects Lender's interest in the Property, then Lender, at
Lendet's wption, upon motice (0 Borrawer, may wake such sppearances, disburse such swms, mclading reasomable attorneys® fees,
amd take such action o3 is necessary 1o protect Lender's interest. U Lender required mortgage insurance as « condition of making the
loun secured by this Deed of Trust, Borrower shall pay the prewiums required to maintair such insarauce in effect until sush fme
a9 the pequirereendt for snch surance rerminates i accordance with Borrower's and Lender's written agreeinent oy applicable law,
Any amoungs dishursed by Lender pursuant to this paragraph 7, with interest shereon, at the Note rate, shall become
edditionsl indebtedness of Borrower secured by this Deed of Tist, Unless Borrower and Lender agree o other terms of payment.
such amownt shwll be puyabie spon noiice from Lender (w Borrower requesting paymest thereof. Nothing contained in this
paragraph 7 shall vequire Lender to incur any sxpense or take sy action heveunder,

8. Inspection, Lender may wake or cause fo be raade reasonable entries upoi and inspections of the Property, provided
that Lendey shalt give Borrower notice prior o any such inspedtion specifying reasonabis cause therefor refated to Lender's indgrest
i the Property.

9, Condermation. The proceeds of any award or cisim for demages, direct or covsequential, in connection with any
condenmutivn or other taking of ihe Property, or pari thereof, or for convayance in lien of comdernnation. are hereby assigned and
shali be paid to Lender, subject to the terms of uny mortgage, deed of trust or other scourity zgreement with a lien which has
prictity over this Deed of Trust,

14, Borvower Not Released; Forbearance By Lemder Noi a Walver. Bxtension of the time for payment or modith:ation
of gmorlization of the sims ssvured by this Deed of Trust granted by Lender io any successor in uterest of Homrower sheil uot
operate 1o relesss, in auy manter, the Hability of the original Horrower aud Borrower's sucesssors in wierest, Lender shell ot be
reguired (o commence procesdings against such saccessor or refuse w0 extend tiree for payment or otherwise mndify amottizaton of
the aums secursd by this Deed of Trust by reason of any demand mwde by the origimal Borrower alxl Borrower's suceessors in
intetest. Any forbearance by Lender i exercising any right or remedy hereunder, or otherwise affordad by applicuble law, shall not
e » waiver of or prectuds the exerciss of any sach right or reasdy.

1%, Sucomsors snd Assigns Bound; Joint and Several Liabilily; Co-signers  The covepants and sgreemnts hersin
contained shall hind, und the rights hercunder shall inure 1o, the respective successors and assizns of Lender ard Borrower, subject
16 the provisions of paragreph 15 hereaf  All covenawis and agseemenis of Borrowsy shall be joint and severaf, Any Borrower wha
wo-signs this Deed of Trust, bus does siol execute the Notz, fa) it co-signing this Deed of Trast only to grant and convev that
Horrowse's fntersst i the Property 10 Trastee under the terrus of this Deed of Trust, (M) s aut personally Hashle on the Nore or
nader this Deed of Trust, and (¢) agrees that Lender snd any other Borrowsr hereunder 'nay agree to exiend, modity, forbens. ug
make eny other sccommodations with regard to the terms of this Deed of Trust or the Mote, withnut it Botrower's consent an!
without releasing that Borrower or modifying this Deed of Trust a5 to thar Rorrower's interew in the Property. Co-siguer waives
notice of accepiance, presentment, demand, protest, and noti nonpayment, and agress that Lender yay renew, extend, mudity,
release. of discharge Borrower, or otherwise settle or comprandise Borrower's obligacion to Lender, or extend nidditionat credit to
Torrowsr, ot secept Jate or pacial payments of Borrower's vbligation to Lender, or raizass, exchunge, substitute, or fake sdditic
coflatersl, or waive any of Borrower's defaults, or delay in enforcing Lender's rights in the event of uuy defauli by Borawer,
without relessing or impairing the Deed of Trust given to Lender by the co-signer.

12, Motive. Fxoept for any notice required under applicable law to be given ia avother manner, {a} any notice to Botrower
provided for i this Tieed of Trast shall be given by delivering it or by mailing such porics by sertified mail addressed 10 Horrotver
at the Property Address or at suel othur addeets as Borrowsr muy desiguaie by notice o Lander as provided herein, and (%) any
aotics to Lander shall be given by cettified nuil wo Lender's address stated herein or to such other address ax Lender may desigaate
by natise ie Bocrower as provided kerein. Any notice provided for in this Deed of Trust shult be desmed 1w bave been ghven o
Eorrewer or Levder when given ia the manger designated hersin.

13. Soverniag Law, Seversbility, The state and local laws opplicable to this Deed of Trust shall be the laws of e
Jurisdiction in witich the Property is located. The foregoing sexence shall not jimit the applicability o Toders] law to this Deed n§
Trast. ln the ovent that aqy provision or cisuse of this Deed of Trust or the Note conflicts withs applicable law, such conflior shal
st affect other pravisions of thiz Deed of Trust or the Note »hich can he given effect without the conilicting provision, and 1o this
end the provisieng of this Deed of Trust and the Note are declared to be sevemﬁ{e. _As wcd herein, “couis”, Yexpenses” und
“ngomeys' fees” jucluds all suras w the sxtent not prohibited by applicable law or limited hereis,

14. Borvewer's Cepy, Borrower shall be fumished a conformed copy of the Note and of this Deed of Trast at the Pme o
exszution vy after recordeiion hereof.

1%, Rehabilitation Loan Acreement. Borrower shadl fultill all of Borrower's obligations wider any heane rehabititanion,
mprovenient, repair, or ofher loan agreement which Borrower enters ity with Lender, Lender, at Lender's aption, miy vaquirs

Burrower to exesute and deliver o Lewder. in a form aceeptable to Lender, an ussignmment ct‘_nny vights, claims or dejenses which
Borrower mey have agamst parties who supply labor. marerizls or services in comectm with frprovements made (o the Property.

CAa2TIZR §i2000 grigival{Recordad) Copy {3rancgh) Copy{Curntomar) Page 3 08



ANGIE A CARDENAS LEOPOLIC P CARDENAS 12/13/2007

. 14, Transfer of the Property or 2 Beneficial Interest in Borrower. If all or any part of the Property ot any interest in it
sis sold or transferred {or if & benefi interesi in Borrower is sold or transferred and Borrower is not & natural person) withour
Lender's prior writfen consest, Lender tnay, sl it oplion, mquive immediate payment in full of all sums secnred by this Dead of
Trusi. However, this option shall not he exercised by Lender if exercise is prohibited by federal law as of the dute of this Dead of
Trust.

T Lender exercises this oprios. Lender shall give Begrower notice of aceelerarion, The notice shall provide a period of ot
fess than 30 days fiom the dats the notice is delivered or mailed within which Borrower must pay all sums secured by this Deied of
Trust. J{ Borrower fails to pay these sums prior 1o the expitaticon of this period, Lender may invoke any remedies permitted by this
Deed ot Trust without further podice oy demand on Bortower

NOM-UMIFORM COVENANTS. Bortower and Lendsx further covenani and agrse as fulfows:

17, Aceeleration; Remedies. Fxcept as provided in paragraph 16 hereof, upon Borrower's breach of aay covenant or
sgreament of Rorrowsr in this Deed of Trust, including the covenants (o pay when due any sums secured by this Deed of
Truyst, Lender prior to acceleration shall give notice te Dorrower as provided in paragraph (2 hereol specifying: (1) the
breach; {£) the action required 10 core such breach; (3) a date, not fess than 10 days frany the date the notice is omiled to
Borrawer, by which such breach must be cured; and (4) that failure to cure such bresch on or belore the date specified in the
notice may restft in acceleration of the sums secured by this Deed of Trust and sale of the Property. The notice shali further
inform Borrower of the right to reinstate after acceleration and the right to bring a couri action to assert the nonexlsience of
a defauit or any oiher defease of Borrower to acceleration uad sale. IF the breach is nut cired on or before the date specified
In the notice, Lander, at Lender's option, may declare atl of the sums secured by this Deed of Trusi to he immediately due
and payabie without ferther demand and may invoke the nower of sale and any other remedies permitted by applicable Jaw.
Lender shiall by entitied o collect all reasonable costs and expenses incurred in pursving the remedies provided In this
paragraph 17, Inchading, bui nat lwnited (o, reasonable attnrneys' fees.

if Lender involws the power of sale, Lender shail execute or cause Trusiee tn evecute z wvitien potice of ihe
oceurvence of i event of default and of Lender's election to cause the Property to be sold and shall cause such notice to e
recurled in each comary o which the Property or same part thereof is focated. Lender or Trusiee shall mail coples of such
rotice tn the manmer prescriired by applicable law, Trustes shall give public notice of sale fo the persons and in the manner:
prescribed by applicable law, After che lapse of such time 25 may be required by applicable law, Trustee. without demsand
o Borrewer, shalt seil the Properiy at¢ public auction o the highest bidder a¢ the thme and place and inder the terms
designated in the notice of the sale in one or more parcels and in such order as Trusiee may determine. Trustee mav
posepone safe of all or any parce! of she Property by public announcement 2f ihe time and place of any previously scheduled
sale, Lender or Lender's designee may purchase the Property at any sale.

Trastee shall deliver to the purchaser Trustee's deed conveying the Property sn sold withont any covenant or
warranty, expressed or inplied. The rocitals in the Trustee's deed shall be prima facie evidence o4 the truih of the statements
made therein. Trustee shall apply the proceeds of the sale in the following order: {a) to ali reasonable costs and expenses of
the sale, Including, but net lmited fo, reasonable Trustee's and attorneys’ fees and costs of title evidence; (b) to all sums
secured by this Deed of Trusy; and (<) the excess, if any, (¢ the person or persons legally eatitled thereto.

18, Barrower's Right to Reinstate. Noiwithstanding Lender's acceleration of the sums secured by this Deed of Truat due
o Borrower's tresch, Borrower shall have the right to havs any proceedings begon by Lender to enfores this Deed of Trus
discontinued at #ay time prior o five days betore sale of the Froperty purspant 1o the power of ssle voatained in this Deed of Trust
or st Ay thme prior to entry of a judgment enforcing this Dewd of Trust if: (a) Borrowsy pays Lender slf sums which woulid te then
due undey this Deed of Trust and the Note had no accelerativs cecurred; (b} Bortower cures el breaches of gny other covenanis or
agrecrnents of Borrowsr contained in this Deed of Trust: (c) Herrower pays all reasonsbie expeases incurred by Lender and Trustev
in enforcing the covensnts and agreements of Borrower comained in this Deed of Trusi, and in enforcing Lender's and Trustee's
remedies as provided in psragraph 17 hereof, including, but vor fimited to, reasonable attorneys’ fees; and (d) Bostower takes such
action as Lender muy reasonably require to assure that the Hen of this Deed of Trust, Lendet's interest in the Properly wne
Botrowet's obligation 1o pay e swis secursd by this Deed ot Trust shall contiaue unimpaired. Upon ssch payruewt aud cure by
Borrower. this Deed of Trist and the obligations secured hwreby shail remain in full force and effest ws if no acceleradicn bad
ocoursed.,

19. Assignment of Rents; Appoiniment of Receiver: Lender in Fossession, As ﬁdd_{liu.nfi.-’. security hereunder, Borawer
biereby ussigns to Lender the rents of the Property, provided that Borrower shail, prior o acecieration under paragraph 17 hereof oz
abandonment ¢+f the Property, have the right 1 collect and retain such rents gs they hocome du: uq:l payable, o

Upon aceeferation ander parsgraph 17 hereof or atundonment of tie Property, Lender, in person. h;{ agent o1 by _j\]dl—‘:‘;laﬂy
appointed teeviver shall be ewtitled 1o enter vpon, take pussession of and manage thee Property eud 1o collest the rents of the
Property including those past due, Al rents collected hy Lender or the receiver shall be applivd fisst to payment of the eusts of
manugenent of the Property and cofleetion of rents, inzluding, bl oot Jimited to, receiver’s keer, premiums on feceiver s ia‘(mds
and ressonable aomeys' fees, and then to the sums secured by this Deed of Trusi. Lensder and the receiver shall be ilsbie to
account only for those rents actually moeived.

20, Reconveyanee. Upoa paynent of ali sums secured by this Deed of Trust, Lender shall reuest Trustee w reconvey the
Property and shall sucrender tyis Deed of Trust and all nowes evidencing 1nn|e!:ludu=sa' secured by this D_;wd‘ o’ Tmsﬂo Trus "e{.
Trustee shall reconvey the Peoperty without wareatty but Lender or Trustee will collect  reconveyanwe foe and any fees reqnired

[4
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ANGIE A CERDENAS LEOPOLDO » CARDENAS 12/13/2007

by public officials in connection withy the payoff of the indebredness secured by this Deed of Trust. The Jrastee will file all
-appropriate’ documents with the appsupriate public official to evidence the satisfaction of the wnderlying indebtedness, wad/or
recaveyance of this Deed of Trust, andfor releuse of 1he Lender's inlerest ia the Property.

21. Subsiitube Trustee. Lender, st Lender's option, way from time o time appoint & successor trustee w0 any Trasie
appointed Hiereunder by an instrument esecuted and acknowlzdged by Lender and recorded in the office of the Recordes of the
county where the Property is locined. The instrument shall coniain the name of the original Lender, Trastee and Boreower, the
hook and page where this instmment is recorded and the maive and address of the suceessor dustee, The successor trostes shall,
without coaveyarae of the Property, stcceed to all the ritle, powers and duties conferred upon the Trusiee herein and by applizable
law. This procedure for substitution of trustes shall govern to ke exclusion of all other provisions for substitution,

22. Reguest for Motices. Borower requests that copies of the notice of default and notice of sale be sent to Borrower's
udldiress which is the Property Address. Lender requests that <ipies of natices of foreclosure feom the holder of any lien which luw
priarcity aver this Dead of Trust be sent o Lender's address, as et forth on puge one of this Deed of Trust, as provided by Scceion
2024(b) ot the Civil Code of Californin.

23, Statement of Obligation. Jender may collest « tee not 1o exceed $60 for furnishing the statement of obligation us
provided by Section 2943 of the Civil Code of California.

24, #Hazardons Substances. Borrower shall not cause or permit the presence, use, disposal, storage, or release ui any
Hazardous Substances on or in the Property. Borrower shall not do, nor atlow anyone else to do, anyching affecting (he Property
that is in vielation of any Eovironmental Law  The preceding 1wo sentences shall nol apply to the presence, use, or storage on the
Property of smal! quantities of Hazardous Substances that are geverally recognized @ be appropriate o normal residential uses and
o0 amRenasue of the Properiy.

Borrower shall prompiiy give Lender written notice of any investigation, claim, demurd, lavsuit or other astion by any
governmenial or regulatory agency or private purty invelving the Property and any Hazardous Substance oy Environmental Law of
which Borrower has actual knowledge. 1 Borrower learns, or s notitied by aay govermnental or regulatory authority, that any
wemoval or other remediation of any Hazardous Substance altecting the Property is secessary, Borrower shafl prompely ke af]
necessary remedial actions in accordance with Enviconmental Law,

5 used in this parvagraph 24, "Hazardous Substancen” ave those substances deiined a¢ toxic or Qazardons subste
Enviropmental Law and the following substances: gasoline, kzrosene, other flammabie or toxic petrolzum products, toxic p
and herbicides, volatile solvents, materials containing ashesios or formaldehyde, and radivactive materialt.  As used in
paragraph 24, "Bavironmental Law" meaus federal laws and laws of the jurisdiction where the Property is located that relnte 1o
health, safsty or vnvironmental protestion.

[N WITNESS WHEREOF, Borrower has ezecuted thi< Deed of Trust.

o
STATE OF CALIEORNIA.

Connty of Jﬁ:ﬁ-’iﬂ-w‘(’é’f‘

on ,’;Q [BUOF setopfme. /0 . /f’?" = p«.«b-,«!éj (here infen n.amem;but!_;nf the

the offiver) Aersunally uppeared EP10-p- 4" {z’“"’ 2B

. ! /L.féﬁ_ sign’  GL LY ¥ " e
personally known to nte (or proved 1 e on the basis of satisfaztory ewdem.e} to be the persmh] “witcse vadls) islare suf
o the within instrement amd acknowledged 1o me that he/shaihey exeg i et/their authorized cepacity(

that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrament the person{ss, ?r’tin, entj Tob W}BLh the person{s) acted, ¢xecuzed

the instrument. .g-" ==
{Seal)

.__;.

N \

)LJ j’: / L.,{‘_B'_'-

WITNESS my hand and official seal, Signatur

R B e m, g S e e A S g
? E. LOJERD
Cammmission # 162175%
Metay Fublic - Calfomnen
Rivetsice CTounly
My SOt frpaiess Nov 14, 2069,

P P I T N T

CALE8 372008 Criginegl {kecorded) Copy {Branch) Copy{lugtonar]
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* REQUEST FOR NOTICE OF DEFAULT

row
.
'

In acc.ordance with Section 2924b, Civil Code, request is hereby made that a copy of g notice of default and a copy of any notice

of sale under the deed of trust (or morigage) recorded i , in Book page
County, (or filed for record wisl recorder's serial number

records of -
County) California, executed by
e as trustor (or mortgagor) in which
[ » 15 named as beneficiary (or mortgagee)
and o as trustee be mailed to
CITIFINANCIAL SERVICES,
INC,
. 2955 VAN BUREN BLVD STE (1
{XYRIVERSIDE CA 92503 sWwithacopfto CITIFINANCIAL SERVICES, INC.

at P.O. Box 17170, Baltimore, MD 21203.

NOTICE: A copy of any notice of default
request. If your address changes, a new

Signature:
For Beneficiary
REQUEST FOR RECONVEYANCE

TO TRUSTEE:

The undersigned is the holder of the note or notes secured by this Deed of Trust. Said note or notes, together with all other
indebtedness secured by this Deed of Trust, have been paid in full. You are hereby directed to cancel said note or notes and this
Deed of Trust, which are delivered hereby, and to reconvey, without warranty, all the estate now held by you under this Deed of

Trust to the person or persons legally entitled thereto.

Dated:
CA 27112-8 5/2005 Original (Recorded) Copy(Branch) Copy(Customer) Page 6 of 6

Public Record
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This Rider Amends The Loan Agreement/Promissory Note Entered Into On Date Below

Agreed Rate Reduction Rider

Borrower(s) (Name and mailing address) Lender (Name, address, city and state) Account No.
ANGIE A CARDENAS CITIFINANCIAL SERVICES, 208009
LEOPOLDO P CARDENAS | INC.

17160 ALAMEDA DR 2955 VAN BUREN BLVD STE (1 Date of Loan
PERRIS CA 92570 RIVERSIDE CA 92503 / 12/13/2007

Borrower has agreed to pay the rate of interest set forth in the Note (the "Note Rate”) until the full amount of principal has
been paid. However, if on any one of the second, third or fourth anniversaries of the scheduled due date of the first full
installment payment due date under the Note (each, an "Anniversary Date") Borrower has demonstrated a Good Payment
History. Lender agrees to decrease the Note Rate to 11.34 %. Borrower will be deemed to have demonstrated a
"Good Payment History" if Borrower: (a) has made each of the most recent 24 consecutive monthly payments under the
Note before the date the next payment was due; (b) has never been late by 91 days or more in making any monthly
payments due under the Note; (c) neither Borrower nor Co-Borrower has filed petitions in bankruptcy during the term of
the loan; and (d) no provision of the Note has been modified prior to the Amniversary Date. Modifications to the Note
include deferment of a scheduled payment, legal action with respect to enforcement of the Note or the Mortgage, and an
adjustment of the loan terms. If Borrower demonstrates a Good Payment History, the new Note Rate will take effect one
month after the earliest Anniversary Date on which Borrower has demonstrated a Good Payment History ("Rate Reduction
Date"). Beginning with Borrower's first monthly payment after the Rate Reduction Date, Borrower will pay the new
amount as the monthly payment until the Maturity Date. Lender will decrease Borrower's Note Rate only one time during
the term of the loan, provided Borrower demonstrates a Good Payment History on any one of the second, third, or fourth

Anniversary Dates.

BY SIGNING BELOW, Borrower accepts and agrees (o the terms and provisions contained in this Agreed Rate Reduction
Rider.

%rr%r j é Co-Borroizr

Ll = L5 A /B

Date

{UNLIMINY - CRRDENRS
13751412 cA
FIRST AMERICAN LENDERS ADVANTAGE

DEED OF TRUST
OUSELE T L TR O

(New/Renswall

21101-5 10/2003 Original (Branch) Copy (Customer)

! Public Record

Order: Non-Order Search Doc: RV:2008 00063617 Page 8 of 8
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SENDER: COMPLETE THIS SECTION

® Complete items 1, 2, and 3. Also complete
item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired.

H Print your name and address on the reverse
so that we can return the card to you.

W Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece,
or on the front if space permits.

COMPLETE THIS SECTION ON DELIVERY

May 21, 2015

McCarthy & Holthus, LLP
Attn: Elizabeth Peralta-Reed
1770 4™ Avenue

1. Article Addressed to:

McCarthy & ##lthus, LLP
Attn: Elizabet¥ Peralta-Reed
1770 4™ Avenue

San Diego, CA° 92101

EPIAL | oM

A. Signatun
X TAgent
[ Address:
B. Recelved by ( Printed Name) C. Date of Delive
VI o/ 2@/ 1=
D. Is delivery addresé differant from item 1?7 [J Yes
If YES, enter delivery address below: o
3. ISeNice Type
™ Certitied Mail [ Express Mail
[ Reglstered [ Return Receipt for Merchandis
[ Insured Mail O C.0.D.

4.

Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee) O Yes

San Diego, CA 92101

2. Article Number
(Transfer from service label)

2003 22kL0 0004 1546 9551

Re: APN: 287343017-1 :

PS Form 3811, February 2004

Situs: 17160 Alameda D‘r., Perris, CA 925/0

TC 192 Item 164

Date of Sale: March 20, 2012

To Whom It May Concern:

Domestic Return Receipt

102595-02-M-1£

This office is in receipt of your claim for excess proceeds from the above-mentioned tax sale. The
documentation you have provided is insufficient to establish your claim.

Please submit the necessary proof to establish your right to claim the excess proceeds. The
document(s) listed below may assist the Tax Collector in making the determination.

Notarized Affidavit for Collection of
Personal Property under California

Probate Code 13100
___Notarized Statement of
different/misspelled

X Notarized Statement Giving
Authorization to Anna Zissus and Wendy
Ball-Tobin to claim on behalf of

Citifinancial Services, Inc.

Certified Death Certificate for

Copy of Marriage Certificate for
Original Note/Payment Book

X Updated Statement of Monies Owed
(as of the date of the tax sale)
Articles of Incorporation (if applicable

Statement by Domestic Stock)
Court Order Appointing Administrator
Deed (Quitclaim/Grant etc...)

4 _X__Other — The Promissory note for the

Copy of Birth Certificates for

If you should have any questions, please contact me at the number listed below.

Sincerely,

Jennifer Pazicni

Tax Sale Operations Unit
(951) 955-3336

(951) 955-3990 Fax

Deed of Trust



EP /2. | [

Pazicni, Jennifer

From: Taxsale, TaxCollector

Sent: Tuesday, August 18, 2015 7:06 AM

To: Pazicni, Jennifer

Cc: Taylor, Desiree

Subject: FW: M&H File No>: CA14-2519-KK | Default No.: 2006-287343017-0000
Attachments: Note.pdf

From: Kristina Klam [mailto:kklam@McCarthyHolthus.com]

Sent: Monday, August 17, 2015 4:57 PM

To: Taxsale, TaxCollector

Cc: IDSMH

Subject: FW: M&H File No>: CA14-2519-KK | Default No.: 2006-287343017-0000

Kristina Klam | Surplus Funds Supervisor

McCarthy ¢ Holthus LLP
m. 1770 4™ Avenue San Diego CA 92101
t. 619.685.4800 ext. 3929 d. 619.243.3929 | f, 619.685.4811
e. kklam@McCarthyHolthus.com

P Save A Tree - Please consider your environmental responsibility before printing this e-mail.

"Service Second to None”

Erderd s regiing ¢ g adeine vau thot tonrmanceiion with aw oflice could be inarpeeted 55 a0 atlempt o soliect o deht and thar any information obtained will he used for

At oL Ghe

From: Kristina Klam

Sent: Monday, August 17, 2015 4:55 PM

To: 'JPazicni@co.riverside.ca.us.'

Cc: IDSMH

Subject: M&H File No>: CA14-2519-KK | Default No.: 2006-287343017-0000

Good Afternoon,

Please find attached a copy of the Note. | am still waiting on the other documents you requested, but figured | would go
ahead and send this to you since | had it ready to go.

Thanks!
Kristina Klam | Surgius Funds Supervisor

McCarthy ¢ Holthus LLP
m. 1770 4™ Avenue San Diego CA 92101



t. 619.685.4800 ext. 3929 d. 619.243.3929 | f. 619.685.4811
e. kklam@McCarthyHolthus.com

l Save A Tree - Please consider your environmental responsibility before printing this ¢-mail.

"Service Second to None"

COMFIDENTIALITY NOTICE: The idorvsvme contained hergan mny e prvilegeg and protected by the attsreey/client andfor other privilege. 1t ik confidential 1 tsture snd
itended fer use by the inlended adld =i only. Il you are pot the intended recipienl, yeu are hereby eapressly pronibited from dissemination distribution, chpy or any use
whatsoever of ths tronsiussion and (s contants, If yous reczive this transmissian in error, please reply, or call the sender and arrangements will be made to retrieve (he onginals
from you o ne charge, .

o

Foraral law eoquirss us to advise you that comuignication with 'aur office could ve interproted asan altempt to colliset a deiit angd that any information obtalned will e used lor
LEIE BT I TERS IR
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Disclosure Statement, I te and Security Agreen

Burrowers) o and e [ Londer (Name, address. citv and state) Account No.
ANGIE 5 CARDENAS CITTFINANCIAL SEXVICES, 208009
LEOPOLDO F CARDENAS INC. ]
17160 ALAMEDA DR 2555 VAN BUREN BLVD 3TE C1 e
PERRIS Ch 92570 RIVERSIDE CA 92503 12/13/2607

EATALY \ Ik PESANC 0 it
| il it e Y

(AN T

Vel gt o Tirst o™ prayment el inesrane e 02y | Wan Isidis LICONSE NO A TE CHARGES Gk

L, 465,39 Y 93,405.31 | 2,720.66 503-2740 12/18/2007

HIETERT ISR
Borower g & ity jnterest as ndicated 6 (ps document, iasurunee to protect the Lendor's inorest in the collateral may be
reruiredk. 11 chis foan s scemeed by cesl groperty, or moblghnanufactured home, then fire, extended coverage, enllislon and/ur compreheusive
afly insurance i required naming Lendee as loss payee, ontil the pan is fully paid. The amouer of such msuranve muost be sufflcient fo
B b b, ol o bo equzl to the value of the vollawral. wideliever is les & favurance may be provided liicosgh an existing
a policy d by Borrrwer Rooowsr may obtain sueh insur uistrer thaf s roasonably

e from ac

ptly and pur

[

Henower s onal to prcchase optisaal insurance products, such as:  Credit Life, Credit Disabllity, ivuluutary Unemployment
RELT M eny sptional insurance products, Lender's decision to grant credie will not de affected by Borrewer's decision to purchase

{m‘ doeline (o priohase sptionsl nsuraace,

Coversge will st be provided enless Borrower signs and agrees to pay the applicable monthly premium in addition to the monthly loan
parreat ticcloned abeve.

Borrnwer showld vefer o e cerms contained in the appiicuble certificate or poliey of tosurance issued for the exact description of benefits,
exelugiony sud premivm vales,

If Berrower purchasces insorance, Rorrnwer's masthly payoent will include both the monthly loan payment disclosed above and the upplicable

Fsuraice = f i-@ _.a’é_i: : { ""/5 ﬂg) 1
the Firgt Meath's Presio * Type: o HSTT{TGM& . é;m 7
Lo Paytnent s o
s HOWE ¥ '7 v, b2 D7,
§ NonE  § Date '
] NONE %

re finely made). Acerued but wnpaid premum, i nor puid

1 thal mosthiy loau payiuents
Ty w pay presminms may esult i rsrmivation of insurance

woace cideilatac ow e asswmpte
ot the fita! payment on the loan. Howsver,

YOa1'S (RHIDL
L wiil e due and payable ;
i beiow,

ce will tettainse upou the earhiest of rthe

HEL NEY ol the apuanal insutunce products otfered ac any time  The opional nanca
tellnesog
die Leader’

%37 51 for wrmmetion,
123wy i dade wien B -

i3) ¢

{4}

@ of past due preminms =qual or exceed four tiragy e firss montl premium;

xuane io the provisios of the
U of Boreower s Loan,

Agrecman, the word “Rorrower” reters [ the persons igning bslow as Dorrowasr, whether
nsible, inchvidualy and rogether, for all promises made and for repayiig the loan in
i ure shown above

Statemmal, Mot qxd S
YIS, ¢

cwived, Borrower privmises to pay to the order of Lender the Prin il amouat shown
Charges Bogu shuven whove it the rate of inte of 12,34 % per snoum.
1 the date charges begin unnl Bocrower ropays the tomn I Borrower
lo gbove, Burrower will bneur groater inlegeat charges on the loa. Ou
interest applicuily to tie remaining unpaid prioeips! Inlence dinll decreass to

Aiphibhe I retom for 9l that Boo
abova, plus itenat v W wapidi Priseipal bidar

lo the paysnent

duas rot gnake s H
wit above, the e

die B/ momth anniversiey 6t tine Dete oF Loan st

Ry B opet apnn

The monialy sate is 17124 of the rawe por anmun anird the daily rate is 1730t of the montlily rae
asorow, fee, if sny, and administrative foe, if any.

e s,

neipal Ao compinsed of the At Financad phas any poi
{iritereat Aiall be poyahio i G awnibily msuailments stown above beginiing o e fivst payment die shown shove J!nd uu:liinqiug- um the
sioviath witat i i foll Upon the fimal payiment date, the emtire omtancing huianve of Principal and inerosr ovidhngad by

menilx) which Lender necepts aftar tho finu) payment dute or
Bagh payment shall ba applisd as follows: (1)

Prinoymil &
same dhy I dogh follotw
thin Dizeloaire Stawosment. Note and Security Agreestent shall be due rm:l jayabls, Any 3:)' ot
(e avceleration thogeof to not congtittie o ranewal of extension al it lasn unless Londar sa defenmifies. ! )
T whinrgen mak wsoptidy lonn paymments due thiesd e tunest, they principal), (2) nsmrance prevmiuzny (}né (33 unpaid interads to the dale of |§;!yuu~.n:.]!f
v, then 1) principal, Landier niy colleet aterest fron wid sfter waturity upon the ungaid Principal balince al the rate of mtengst previiling at the

i dhix Diselusnre Smteinent, Nowe and Security Agreamont A
tamw ol raaturty wider this Disclogire e SULE Beirowsr’s loliali% ;

Page | of 3
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NOTE ALLONGE

Thus iadorserant is noorporated inlo ang shali be deemed part of the Note te which it is
atlachec,

Losa Nomber

oo i o8 shis Noto

wer Namne(sy Angie & Cardenas, Leopoldo P Cardenas

[3ate of Foan: §2013200
Amount of Lo SU3 09,31
Property Address: 17160 Atameda Dr

Perris, CA 92570

Pay o the order of:
CitiFinawvceial, tne, (4 Yaryland corperation)

Without recourse

e
b'lnmwial\%

(f}(i

By

Michelie Fowley
[

YVice President

s dienge
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McCarthy ¢ Holthus

A Limited Liability Partnership
A Multijurisdictional Law Firm
1770 Fourth Avenue
San Diego, California 92101
Telephone (877) 369-6122

Facsimile (619) 685-4811
www.McCarthyHolthus.com

Email to all personnel

August 25, 2015

Riverside County Tax Collector
Attn: Jennifer Pazicni

4080 Lemon St.

Riverside, CA 92501

Via Overnight Mail and Email: taxsale@co.riverside.ca.us

RE: DEMAND FOR SURPLUS FUNDS

Trustor: ZAHUR AHMAD

Property Address: 17160 ALAMEDA DR.
PERRIS, CA 92570

File No.: CA14-2519-KK

Dear Ms. Pazicni:

The undersignes are employees of CitiMortgage, Inc. They are familiar with the business
practices and here by submit the attached payoff demand as claim to surplus funds resulting from
the sale on March 20, 2012 of the real property located at 17160 Alameda Dr., Perris, CA 92570.

If you have any questions, please do not hesitate to contact Kristina Klam at (619) 243-3929.

~
(e A 2
Megan_B /

Attorney Tor Clthortgage, Inc.



e

(Anna Zissis)

7c "
State of,&bi-ﬁg;:i-afdﬂ

County of ﬂ/://,«r b

On £~-/4~/S before me, (Ahe-mppic  (GU(E7 2 LAFE ), personally
appeared
AN a E0C<sic

9

who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s)
is/are

subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed
the same

in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the
instrument the

person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that
the foregoing
paragraph is true and correct.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Signature
(Notary)

ANNE MARIE GUETZLAFF 3

My Commission Expires
‘May 8, 2019




W)J M&ﬁ)ﬂ Zll

(Wendy Ball- Tob1n)

State Of‘GBl%.fOFF?ld&-&J

County of b Q gL L(L_g

On £- {49~ i$ before me, (hasE-MALLE GUIETZ (AFE ), personally appeared
wgm—'pgf DAL —TOB™TI

mm..._.#-

who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s)
is/are

subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed
the same

in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the
instrument the

person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that
the foregoing
paragraph is true and correct.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Signature ,L)léﬂé Maw %Wf (Seal)

(Notary)

ANNE MARIE GUETZLAFF

My Commission Expires
May 8, 2019




Accrued Interest for Deed of Trust on 287343017-1

Original Loan Amount
% Rate 12.76 per annum =$11,565.50 per year
Interest per day = $31.69

From updated statement of money owed
Adjusted principal balance as of 8/15/2011
% Rate 7.43 per annum =$6,912.58 per year
Interest per day = $18.94

Amount owing as of 08/15/2011
Interest from 08/15/2011  to 03/20/2012 $4,109.98
(217 Days)

Total

$90,638.65

$93,035.95

$93,035.95
$97,145.93

$97,145.93



CLAIM FOR EXCESS PROCEEDS FROM THE SALE OF TAX-DEFAULTED PROPERTY
(SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR FURTHER INSTRUCTIONS)

To: Don Kent, Treasurer-Tax Collector
~3
A =)
Re: Claim for Excess Proceeds ?i-\:d e’ \?;‘
L & o
TC 192 Item 164 Assessment No.: 287343017-1 '-:.’A.;q‘ ‘2; m
L¥)
b A= -
Assessee: CARDENAS, LEOPOLDO & ANGIE A 7;9\ - <
o2 <= M
Situs; 17160 ALAMEDA DR PERRIS t‘rf.% o~ ‘o
fﬂ‘,‘ b
Date Sold: March 20, 2012 %-4 A
-0

Date Deed to Purchaser Recorded: May 11, 2012
Final Date to Submit Claim: May 13, 2013

I/We, pursuant to Revenue and Taxation Code Section 4675, hereby claim excess proceeds in the amount of
$ 12,005.74 from the sale of the above mentioned real property. 1/We were the bxxt lienholder(s).

L] property owner(s) [check in one box] at the time of the sale of the property as is evidenced by Riverside County
Recorder's Document No. 2011-0437452 : recorded on __10/4/11 . A copy of this document is attached here to.
I/We are the rightful claimants by virtue of the attached assignment of interest. 1/We have listed below and attached
hereto each item of documentation supporting the claim submitted.

NOTE: YOUR CLAIM WILL NOT BE CONSIDERED UNLESS THE DOCUMENTATION IS ATTACHED.
Abstract of Judgment-Civil and Small Claims Doc# 2011-0437452 Recorded 10/04/11

Judgment listing Leopgldo P. Cardenas as defendant entered on 09/07/11

Writ of execution issued 9/28/11 by Riverside Superior Court showing balance owed

If the property is held in Joint Tenancy, the taxsale process has severed this Joint Tenancy, and all Joint Tenants will
have to sign the claim unless the claimant submits proof that he or she is entitled to the full amount of the claim, the
claimant may only receive his or her respective portion of the claim.

I/'We affirm under penalty of perjury that the foregoing is true and correct.

Executed this __13th__ day of June 12012 at_ Los Angeles County, California
/ County, State
Signature of Claimant Signature of Claimant

Chris Peters, MCT Group, Inc.

Print Name Print Name

2309 W 190th st

Street Address Street Address

Redondo Beach, Ca 90278

City, State, Zip City, State, Zip
1-800-622-2242

Phone Number Phone Number

SCO 8-21 (1-99)



EJ-001 Doc
ATTORNEY OR PARTY WITHOUT ATTORNEY (Mame, address, State Bar number. and | 10 /04/1;@ 12 @ 1 1 -@43 7452
telephone number): paée 618 : ?‘@g Fee: 18, o0
Recording requested by and return to: Recor ded in 0 o
fficial Records

Peter W. Singer, Esg. S.B.# 129212 County of Riverside

LAW OFFICES OF PETER W. SINGER Asses Larry U, Ward
10755 Scripps Poway Parkway #526 sor, County Clerk & Recorder
san Diego, Ca 52131 UL
619-299-8234

A

wousy B ey Ol g N I I = 3 N e e e
SUPERIOR COURT OF CALIFORNIA, COUNTY oF Riverside \ % l
streeT aporess: 4050 Main Street M A L | 465 | 426 |PCOR|nGoR| swr |nenel B
MAILING ADDRESS: = ey
" crvanpziPcone: Riverside, CA 92501 T cty | uni j Z
BRANCH NAME: WEESSTERN REGION-CIVIL DIVISION
PLAINTIFF: MCT GROUP CASE NUMBER: ﬂ‘
RIC10022 |
DEFENDANT: JOSE IUIS CASTILIO, et al. fzz354 iy
ABSTRACT OF JUDGMENT—CIVIL [ ] Amended FOR COURT USE ONLY

AND SMALL CLAIMS
1. The [X | judgment creditor | assignee of record
applies for an abstract of judgment and represents the following:

a. Judgment debtor's
Name and last known address

| Jose Luis Castillo aka Jose L. Castilla
aka Jose Castillo aka Jose Medel
7285 Fiesta Ave

Riverside, CA 92504 |

b. Driver's license no. [last 4 digits] and state: _X| Unknown
¢. Social security no. [last 4 digits]: ! __J] Unknown
d. Summons or notice of entry of sister-state judgment was personally served or

mailed to (name and address): Jose Luis Castillo aka Jose L. Castillo aka Jose Castillo aka
Jose Medel- 7285 Fiesta Ave

Riverside, CA 92504

Crenacmarnry

2.[ X] Information on additional judgment 4. [ ] Information on additional judgment
debtors is shown on page 2. creditors is shown on page 2.

3. Judgment creditor (name and address): 5 [ ] Original abstract recorded in this county:

MCT GROUP a. Date:

P.O. BOX 7748, TORRANCE, CA 90504 b. instrument No.:
Date: 09/26/11
PETER W. STINGER } P

(TYPE OR PRINT NAME) (SIGNATURE OF APPLICANT OR ATTORNEY)

6. Total amount of judgment as entered or last renewed: 10. [__] An ] execution lien [ 1 attachment lien

$ 11928.58 is endorsed on the judgment as follows:
7. All judgment creditors and debtors are listed on this abstract. a. Amount: $
8. a. Judgment entered on (date): 09/07/11 : b. In favor of (name and address):

b. Renewal entered on (date):
9. This judgment is an installment judgment.
[SEAL]

11. A stay of enforcement has
a. not been ordered by the court.

b. been ordered by the court effective until
(date):

. . ] 12. a. | certify that thi (i-?; a true and correct abstract of
This abstract issued on (date): the judgment entered in this action.

SEP 2 8 2011 b.[_] Aceﬂiﬁ?dTp- fth%dgment is attached.
S d

Clerk, by

eputy

Form Adopled for Mandatary Use

m Adopled for MMk ABSTRACT OF JUDGMENT—CIVIL B Page 1 of2
B0 (oAt 20061 AND SMALL CLAIMS Soﬁl%})%g ol ol G P o 0

674, 700.190



PLAINTIFF: MCT GROUP

| DEFENDANT: JOSE LUIS CASTILIO, et al.

CASE NUMBER:

RIC10022354

NAMES AND ADDRESSES OF ADDITIONAL JUDGMENT CREDITORS:

13. Judgment creditor (name and address):

15. [ ] Continued on Attachment 15.
INFORMATION ON ADDITIONAL JUDGMENT DEBTORS:

16. Name and last known address

14. Judgment creditor (name and address):

17. Name and last known address

| Ieopoldo P. Cardenas aka Leopoldo |
Cardenas
17160 Alameda Drive
Perris, CA 92570

. |

| o

Driver's license no. {last 4 digits]
and state: Unknown
Social security no. [last 4 digits]: [ JUnknown
Summons was personally served at or mailed to (address):
Leopoldo P. Cardenas aka Leopoldo Cardenas
17160 Alameda Drive
Perris, CA 92570

18. Name and last known address

I |

Driver's license no. [last 4 digits]
[ lUnknown

and state: A
Social security no. [last 4 digits}: | Unknown

Summons was personally served at or mailed to (address):

19, Name and last known address

[ |

.

Driver's license no. [last 4 digits]
and state:

" Social security no. [last 4 digits]:
Summons was personally served at or mailed to (address):

20. [__] Continued on Attachment 20.

[ JUnknown
[ JUnknown

[ o

" i
lL* s : can
Driver's license no. [last 4 digits]
and state: [ TUnknown

[ TUnknown
Summons was personally served at or mailed to (address):

Social security no. [last 4 digits]:

2H11-f437452
ta/ad/2611 62 AGA
g of 2

EJ-001 [Rev. January 1, 2008]

ABSTRACT OF JUDGMENT—CIVIL

Page 2 of 2

AND SMALL CLAIMS
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ATTORREY OR PARTY WlTHOUT ATTORNEY /Name, state bfer number, and nctfress) FOR COURT USE ONLY

Petex W. Singer, Esg. S.B.§ 129212
—LAW OFIICES OF PETE_ W. &u.JJGan
10755 Scripps Poway Parkwszy #9526
San Diego, CA 92131
TElEPHONE O: 61 9=299-8234 FAX MO, (Cntionan:

E-MAIL ADDRESS (Qptivnsl);
ATTORNEY POR (hame):  MCT GROUP

SUPERIOR COURT OF CALIFORNIA, COUNTY OF Rivarside
STRESTADDRESS: 4050 Main Streesti
MALING ADDRESS:

ey oz CONE Riverside, CA 825
-C

&
BrencH NamE: WESTERN REGION IVIT DIVISION

PLAINTIFF: MCT GROUF

DEFEMDANT: CASTILLC

B S eSS Lyt

A L £ e o

JUDGMENT
—?C- By Dafmudt
_ O Stipulation

| After Court Trial
i Defendsnt Did Nt
Appozr 2t Trial

| By Clerik
¥ By Court

CABE WUMBER:

RIC1I0022354

—_— H E =
1 (Z1 BYDEFAULT JUDGMENT

Dafendant was proparly servad with acopy of the surmons and compiaing,

oW

o

; Dﬂfendanss defzult wiag endered by the uul Upon plaintiff's appiication.

o

this state for the recovery of mone

e, X | Court Judgment (Code Civ. PFDC L5 5BSbY. The conrt considerad
(1) -_J plaintitfs testimony and athar avidence.
2y %) plainiffs written deciration (Cade Civ, Prog., § 885(d)).

2 L._) OM ?!PU@.A ﬁsr

i Clerld’s Judgrmant (Code Civ, F*roc s 52500, Deferdant was suad oy on & contra

Defendant falled to answer the complelnt or appesr and defand the astion within the time allowed by law.

ct or judgment of 2 court of

Plajrdif] gefendant agresd (supulated) that o judgrnent be snteres i s case. The court spproved the stipulated
mr!gmerﬁ ang
b | the signed wiittan stisulafion wae fiad in ihe case. .
H i 2l - s few Mo A | FE— - IR S T T '
. L..d the sfipulstion wee staied in open oourt '__ the siipLiation was stnied on the record.
& . AFTER COURY TRIAL The jury waz waived The cour considered the avidense.
a. The case was trisd on (dste and fmal;
before (name of judicial offices):
b, Appearsncas by
¢ Plaintiff (name sachi; .1 Plainti's attorney (neme each):
{1 )
@ (@
[ Gontinued an Altachment 3.
¢ Defendant name wech); T pefendant s & atiornay (name each).
(1 (%)
(&) (%)
{771 continued on Attachment 3b. —
< ‘“:! Defendant did not appesr at trial. Delendant was properly served with notice of tria
B : i . o . n ; oy . . - i
g L A sistament of decigion (D Civ Proa, § 822w not | was recuestad
Fagu1 el
Form Approvad for Optionsl Uae JUDBGMERT

Jutlielal Councl of Gallfomin
JUD-140 [Mew dnruary 1, X02]

}%&1 Gotle of Clell Procadure, 8 585, 8646
Solutions
& Plus

a7\
i
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PLAINTIFF: MCT GROUP

DEFENDANT: CASTILLO

CASE NUMBER:
RICLD0:22354

JUDGMENT 1S ENTERED AS FOLLOWS BY;

LZ | THE COURT

.1 THE CLERK

4. [} stpulated Judgment. Judgment Is enlerad aesording to the stipulation of the pariiss.
5. Parties. Judgmentis
a. X! for plaintiff (name osch)’ MOT GRoup e for crosg-complainant (narne each).
and agalnst defendant (names): and against crogs-defendant (name aach).
Joga Luis Castille aka Joge L. Gastille aks Joas Castilis aka Jose Madel:
leapoldo . Cardenas aka Lecpolde Cardenas
i Continued «n Attachment 54, I__! Continued on Attachment 5c,
b, _ | tordefendant (name eqch): d i for cross-defendant {name each):
6. Amount.
g. i Z'] Defendant named in itam 5a abave mus! c. . Cross-defendant named ln item 5S¢ above must pay
pay plaintiff on the compiaini: cross-complainant on the cross-complaint:
() X1 Damages $ 9,515,060 "y .3 Damages $
(2) X Prejudgment $ 1,744, 58 L Prajudgmant kA
interest at the intarest at the
ammualrateef 3,50 % annual rate of %
@) Lx;!  Attornoy fees S 1,32€.00 (3 T Aftemney fees b
4 X} Costs $ 243,00 | (4) 1 Costs
{5) T Other (specify): | | (5) " Other (specify); $
i
@® TOTAL $ 11,928.5¢8 | (5 TOTAL 3
b __i Plaintiff 1o receive nothing from defendant ¢ . Cross-complaiant ta raceiva nothing fram
named in itam b crose-cefendant named in item 5d,
! Defendant named in wem b i racover | ceoss-defendant named in item 5d to recover
costs $ %
. 4 and attomsy fees 5
7. 177 other (specify):
Dot SEP 07 200 .
AUMCIAL QFFIZER
Date 1 Clerk, by » Deputy
["een 1[ CLERK'S CERTIFICATE (QOptional)
’ f oerlify sl this is 2 frue copy of the original judgmeant on Ale i the court.
‘ Data:
,‘ Clare, by , epuity
|

Pane 2 af 2

JUD-100 [Meny Jaruary ©, 22

SJUDGMENT



EJ-130

ATTORNEY OR PARTY WITHOUT ATTORNEY (Name, State Bar number and address): FOR COURT USE ONLY
Peter W. Singer, Esg. S.B.# 129212
LAW OFFICES OF PETER W. SINGER
10755 Scripps Poway Parkway #526
San Diego, CA 92131
TELEPHONENO.: 619-299-8234 FAX NO. (Optional)
E-MAIL ADDRESS (Optional):
__ ATTORNEY FOR (Name): MCT GROUP
| X 1 arrornevFor [ X ] JUDGMENT cReDITOR | ASSIGNEE OF RECORD
SUPERIOR COURT OF CALIFORNIA, COUNTY OF Riverside
sTReeTADDREss: 4050 Main Street
MAILING ADDRESS:
cmyanpzpcope: Riverside, CA 92501
BraNCH NAME: WESTERN REGION-CIVIL DIVISION
PLAINTIFF. MCT GROUP
DEFENDANT: CASTILLO
WRIT [ X ] EXECUTION {Money Judgment) CASE NUMBER:
OF [ ] POSSESSION OF [ | Personal Property RIC10022354
- || Real Property Limi
|| SALE n imited

1. To the Sheriff or Marshal of the County of: Riverside

You are directed to enforce the judgment described below

with daily interest and your costs as provided by law.

2. To any registered process server: You are authorized to serve this writ only in accord with CCP 699.080 or CCP 715.040.

3. (Name): MCT GROUP

isthe [ X | judgmentcreditor [ | assignee of record
4. Judgment debtor (name and last known address):

Jose Luis Castillo aka Jose L

Castillo aka Jose Castillo aka
Jose Medel 10.
7285 Fiesta Ave 1.

l.&jxerside, CA 92504
Leopoldo P. Cardenas aka
Leopoldo Cardenas

17160 Alameda Drive

Perris, CA 92570

| __1Additional judgment debtors on next page
5. Judgment entered on (date): 09/07/11

12.

13.
14,
15.
16.

17.
18.
19.

6. L | Judgment renewed on (dates):

7. Notice of sale under this writ
a. | X_: has not been requested.
b. . __. has been requested (see next page).

8. | | Joint debtor information on next page.
[SEAL]

whose address is shown on this form above the court's name.

~ delivered under a writ of possession or sold under
| | This writis issued on a sister-state judgment.

9.1 _| See next page for information on real or personal property to be

a writ of sale.

Totatjudgment . .. ... . .. ... ... . . ... $ 11,928.58
Costs after judgment (per filed order or
memo CCP 685.090) . ... .. ...... ... $ 0.00
Subtotal (add 17 and 12) ... ... ... . ... $ 11,928.58
Credits .. ... .. ............... ... $ 0.00
Subtotal (subtract 14 from 13) .. ... .. .. $ 11,928.58
Interest after judgment (per filed affidavit
CCP 685.050) (noton GC 6103.5fees) ... $ 52.16
Fee forissuance of writ . . . ... . .. ... .. $ 25.00
Total (add 15, 16, and 17) . . ... ... .. .. $ 12,005.74
Levying officer: -
(a) Add daily interest from date of writ

(at the legal rate on 15) (not on

GC 6103.5feesyof 103 8 3.26
(b) Pay directly to court costs included in

11 and 17 (GC 6103.5, 68511.3; CCP

699.520()) . ... ... ... ............ $ 0.00

20. ' ; The amounts called for in items 11-19 are different for each debtor.
These amounts are stated{'foﬂ each debtor on Attachment 20.
=L/ A '
Issued on (date): SFP » 3 7011 Clerk, by T2 AL\ ¢ ~— _  Depuly
-
NOTICE TO PERSON SERVED: SEE NEXT PAGE FOR IMPORTANT INFORMATION.
Page 1 of 2

Form Appraved for Optional Use
Judicial Council of California
EJ-130 [Rev January 1, 2006]

WRIT

OF EXECUTION }ﬁ%ﬂl
Solut (fﬂS‘
& Plus

Code of Cwil Procedure, §§ 699.520, 712 U10
Government Code, § 5013 &



EJ-130

PLAINTIFF: MCT GROUP CASE NUMBER

RIC10022354
L DEFENDANT: CASTILLO

_—l — Items continued from page 1 —
21." ! Additional judgment debtor (name and last known address):

.

_

22,771 Notice of sale has been requested by (name and address):

-
: odgned

o
R N

1

]

3. Joint debtor was declared bound by the judgment (CCP 989-994)
a. on (date): a. on (date):
b. name and address of joint debtor: b. name and address of joint debtor:

|

=

-

1

c. | ladditional costs against certain joint debtors (itemize):

-
L

24.1 | (Wit of Possession or Writ of Sale) Judgment was entered for the following:
a.| | Possession of real property: The complaint was filed on (date): (Check (1) or (2)):
(1) [__] The Prejudgment Claim of Right to Possession was served in compliance with CCP 415.46.
The judgment includes all tenants, subtenants, named claimants, and other occupants of the premises.
(2) [__| The Prejudgment Claim of Right to Possession was NOT served in compliance with CCP 415.46.
(@ % was the daily rental value on the date the complaint was filed.
(b) The court will hear objections to enforcement of the judgment under CCP 1174.3 on the following
dates (specify):
b.[ ] Possession of personal property.
| If delivery cannot be had, then for the value (itemize in 9e) specified in the judgment or supplemental order.
c.. | Sale of personal property.
d.| | sale of real property.
e. Description of property:

NOTICE TO PERSON SERVED
WRIT OF EXECUTION OR SALE. Your rights and duties are indicated on the accompanying Notice of Levy (Form EJ-150).
WRIT OF POSSESSION OF PERSONAL PROPERTY. If the levying officer is not able to take custody of the property, the levying
officer will make a demand upon you for the property. If custody is not obtained following demand, the judgment may be enforced
as a money judgment for the value of the property specified in the judgment or in a supplemental order.
WRIT OF POSSESSION OF REAL PROPERTY. If the premises are not vacated within five days after the date of service on the
occupant or, if service is by posting, within five days after service on you, the levying officer will remove the occupants from the real
property and place the judgment creditor in possession of the property. Except for a mobile home, personal property remaining on
the premises will be sold or otherwise disposed of in accordance with CCP 1174 unless you or the owner of the property pays the
judgment creditor the reasonable cost of storage and takes possession of the personal property not later than 15 days after the
time the judgment creditor takes possession of the premises.
B A Claim of Right to Possession form accompanies this writ (unless the Summons was served in compliance with CCP 415.46).

EJ-130 (Rev. January 1, 2008} WR'T OF EXECUT'ON , Page 2 of 2



SENDER: COMPLETE THIS SECTION COMPLETE THIS SECTION ON DELIVERY

B Complete items 1, 2, and 3. Also complete
item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired.

8 Print your name and address on the reverse A
so that we can return the card to you. B. Recelved by (Printed Name) b of D

B Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece, § / (
or on the front if space permits.

- D. Is delivery address different from item 17 L1 Yés
1. Article Addressed to: If YES, enter delivery address below: [ No

MCT Group, Inc.
Attn: Chris Peters kO

Mg 201 2309 W 190" St.

Redondo Beach, CA 90278 3. Service Typs

‘K] Gertified Mail® [ Priority Mail EMS
MCT Grovup, Inc. [ Registered [0 Return Receipt for Merchandi
Attn: Chris Peters 3 msured Mail [ Collect on Delivery
2309 W 190™ St. EP 192~ Lot 4. Restricted Delivery? (Exira Fee) O Yes
Redondo Beach, CA 90278 :
’ 2. Article Number 1548 9599

(Transfer from service label} 7003 € ck0 00 oY

Re: APN: 287343017-1 : PS Form 3811, July 2013 Domestic Return Receipt

Situs: 17160 Alameda Dr., rerms, A 2o /v
TC 192 Item 164
Date of Sale: March 20, 2012

To Whom It May Concern:

This office is in receipt of your claim for excess proceeds from the above-mentioned tax sale. The
documentation you have provided is insufficient to establish your claim.

Please submit the necessary proof to establish your right to claim the excess proceeds. The
document(s) listed below may assist the Tax Collector in making the determination.

____Notarized Affidavit for Collection of ___ Copy of Marriage Certificate for
Personal Property under California ____ Original Note/Payment Book
Probate Code 13100 _X Updated Statement of Monies Owed
____Notarized Statement of (as of the date of the tax sale)
different/misspelled ___Articles of Incorporation (if applicable
_X_Notarized Statement Giving Statement by Domestic Stock)
Authorization to Chris Peters to claim on ___Court Order Appointing Administrator
behalf of MCT Group, Inc. ____Deed (Quitclaim/Grant etc...)
___ Certified Death Certificate for __ Other—

Copy of Birth Certificates for

If you should have any questions, please contact me at the number listed below.

Sincerely,

Jennifer Pazicni

Tax Sale Operations Unit
(951) 955-3336

(951) 955-3990 Fax



PO. Box 7748
Torrance, CA 90504

2 (800) 622-2242
sy Vg Fax (310) 372-5192
B
= Ry
| Yo &= B
06/01/2015 P = [T
i)
ey KY Y
e P R
RIVERSIDE COUNTY TREASURER-TAX COLLECTOR o L &
ATTN: JENNIFER PAZICNI ’?:2 ::_ ™
4080 LEMON ST 4™ FLR nZ £. o
RIVERSIDE, CA 92502 jé“ " e i
Re: APN: 287343017-1

Situs: 17160 Alameda Dr., Perris, Ca 92570
TC 192 Item 164

Date of Sale: March 20, 2012

Mrs. Pazicni,

Please accept this notarized letter as the formal authorization from the MCT Group, Inc. to authorize
Chris Peters to file a claim on our behalf.

***please note that “Chris Peters” is the registered alias used by collector Peter Bulpitt who is an
purposes.

employee of MCT Group, Inc. It is common practice in the collection industry to use an alias for security

Respectfully,

t

<o
“-—-\\

—-

"2

e
Francis M. Censullo

Vice President
MCT Group, Inc.

FEDERAL LAW REQUIRES US TO INFORM YOU THAT THIS IS AN ATTEMPT TO COLLECT A DEB T AND INFORMATION OBTAIN WILL BE USE FOR THAT PURPOSE

N ]



CALIFORNIA ALL-PURPOSE ACKNOWLEDGMENT CIVIL CODE § 1189
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A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the
document to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.

State of Cahfornla

)
County of $45 Pm(f]dﬁ )
on Jwn | 120|6 before me, W‘W‘N R. Marﬁuﬂ o Ndtwmy Pebiic

Date ) Here Insert Name and Title of t:Qe Officer

personally appeared -FYD/V\(%S M ()/WSM[O

Name(s) of Signer(s)

—
]

who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are
subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in
his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s),
or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

| certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws
of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph
is true and correct.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

WENDY R. MARQUEZ
Commission # 2088032

Notary Public - California % w E M
Los Angeles County 2 Signature W(M MM-

. Expires Nov 26, 2018
ALY L #fgnature oWotatﬁz Public

Place Notary Seal Above

OPTIONAL
Though this section is optional, completing this information can deter alteration of the document or
fraudulent reattachment of this form to an unintended document.

Description of Attached Document .

Title or Type of Document: Mwoﬂmhm Document Date: U'O I-2015
Number of Pages: a Signer(s) Other Than Named Above:
Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s)

Signer’'s Name: Signer’s Name:

(1 Corporate Officer — Title(s): (1 Corporate Officer — Title(s):

[ Partner — []Limited [ General (J Partner — [CliLimited [ General

J Individual L] Attorney in Fact ] Individual (1 Attorney in Fact

[ Trustee [ Guardian or Conservator [] Trustee (1 Guardian or Conservator
[ Other: [] Other:

Signer Is Representing: Signer Is Representing:

©2014 Nat|onal Notary Assomatlon WWW. NatlonaINotary org 1 800 US NOTARY (1 800 876 -6827) Item #5907
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Clt
RE#
Nm1l
Nm2
Adr

PhN

ALEDFWKC 0670I71TS 10:28:50 Print Déb
NuVISION FEDERAL CREDIT UNION
920353805X1
CASTILLO, JOSE LUIS Desk
CARDENAS, LEOPOLDO Assigned
7285 FIESTA AVE . L/Charge

L/Paymnt
RIVERSIDE, CA 92504 L/Letter
(714)-329-4256 (951)-789-1821 L/Worked
L/Trust
N/Review
Amt 11928.58

Judgment. Dt 09/07/11

** End of Report **

004 Sts

é/;or Work Card

LEG
01/13/10
01/31/08
01/31/08
03/19/14
06/01/15
04/18/12
06/01/15

Ac#
Assigned
Princ Due
Int 10.00 %
Attorney
Court
Other
JudInt
Misc
Cntgcy Fee
Total Due
Total Paid

PAGE

8513.00
8513.00
741.22
1326.00
469.00
.00
1744.58
.00
.00

12,793.80
35.00



